U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
R.W. Data Inc.	Name: Design Manufacture Distribution LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street: 1244 Dielman Industrial Court	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Execution Date(s) 12/28/2006  Assignment Merger	City: St. Louis	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: MO	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other:	Country: USA ZIP: 63132	
	Additional names(s) & addresses(cs) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D366,659; 5,021,961; 5,229,947; 5,943,653; 5,977,884	
Additional numbers are	ached? Tyes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5	
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00	
Street Address: 12412 Powerscourt Drive Ste. 200	Authorized to be charged to credit card.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Check Enclosed. Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged or credited to deposit account 162201.  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63131-3615		
Phone Number: <u>314-238-2400</u>		
Fax Number: <u>314-238-2401</u>		
Email Address: patents@patpro.com		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	b. Deposit account number: 162201	
	Authorized User Name Nelson D. Nolte, Reg. No.: 42,938	
9. Signature: Signature	1/2r/07 Date	
Nelson D. Nolte, Reg. No.: 42,938	Total number of pages including	
cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Page 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RW Data, Inc. owns United States and foreign patents for various improvements in hand-held information systems and GPS tracking systems, listed below, and it is now the sole owners of said patents;

Pat. No.	Title
5,021,961	Highway information system
5,218,467	Multi-access laser communications transceiver system
5,229,947	Highway information system
5,859,628	Apparatus and method for a personal onboard information system
5,943.653	Electronic coupon storage and retrieval system correlated to highway exit service availability information
5.977.884	Radar detector responsive to vehicle speed
D366.659	Cradle mount for a personal computer for use in a vehicle

AND, WHEREAS, Design Manufacture Distribution LLC, a Missouri limited liability company is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and all patent rights therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid including the right to sue for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 18 Rec 1016 Signature: Wir Ro	for RW Data, Inc
Typed Name:	5 Po3 5
Title: <u>CEO</u>	

PATENT REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0507

**RECORDED: 01/25/2007**